

## Emergency Plug® Product Advisory,

Continuing the statement made on Feb 16<sup>th</sup> '24.

Dear Emergency Plug® Customers

It has come to our attention that the Emergency Plug® currently does not disable two specific US car models. It concerns two vehicles from General Motors (GM), more specifically the Hummer EV SUV and the Chevrolet Blazer EV models.

We acknowledge that the Emergency Plug® will not disable these two vehicles. Important to note is that these vehicles are not disabled when plugged into an electrical charger either, potentially allowing these vehicles to move whilst charging.

Our goal is to eventually work with the manufacturer to introduce a solution that will augment the two vehicles and their capabilities by adding the ability of the Emergency Plug® to disable these vehicles.

In the meantime, we want to state that the Emergency Plug® only works on vehicles that operate in accordance with our stringent interpretation of the NHTSA Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards and UNECE Global Technical Regulation on the Electric Vehicle Safety and we want all our US customers to know of this current limitation.

Total Safety Solutions continues to vigorously test our products with all emerging technologies in the US market. We will update you as we become aware of new uses and possible limitations of the Emergency Plug®, as we learn of these changes in this rapidly evolving market.

We are proud to protect so many of you, and to ensure the safety of the first responders and the citizens of the US. Please, as always, contact us with any questions and suggestions regarding our products.

**Total Safety Solutions** 

Total Safety Solutions B.V. Laarakkerweg 8 5061 JR Oisterwijk The Netherlands +31 13-8221480 www.totalsafetysolutions.nl www.emergency-plug.com info@totalsafetysolutions.nl info@emergency-plug.com COC: 83297030 Bank: Rabobank, account no: 37.02.25.066 IBAN: NL34RABO 0370 2250 66 BIC: RABONL2U Oisterwijk nr. 1389 VAT: NL862818205B01